Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 = Phone: (703) 228-6123 » Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.apsva.us

September 27, 2022
Via Email
Aliron International Inc
Attn: Venkat Rednam
[ Craigwood Rd #101
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Venkat@aliron.com

Subject: Nursing Services (RN, LPN & CNA) - Contract 45FY20-6 Amendment No. 2

Dear Mr. Rednam:

On February 1, 2022, the above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington Public Schools was renewed.
Attached is Amendment No. 2 to revise the Pricing Schedule in accordance with the Contract terms and

conditions. The revised Attachment B- Pricing Schedule is included with revisions shown in red. The revised
pricing shall be effective from September 1, 2022. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Sincerely,
Daniette &céfﬁef

Danielle Godfrey
Assistant Director of Procurement




Arlington Public Schools

Purchasing Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 ¢ Phone: (703) 228-6123 » Fax: (703) 841-0681
Www.apsva.us

Amendment No. 1

Subject: Nursing Services (RN, LPN & CNA) - Contract 45FY20-6
Contractor: Contract:
Aliron International Inc 45FY20-6

Attn: Venkat Rednam

1 Craigwood Rd #101
South Plainfield, NJ 07080
Venkat{@aliron.com

By mutual agreement, Amendment No. 2 revises the Pricing Schedule in accordance with the Contract terms and
conditions. The revised Attachment B- Pricing Schedule is included with revisions shown in red. The revised
pricing shall be effective from September 1, 2022. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Arlington Public Schools Alir}:m In;ernational.
Authorized P Authorize
Signature: Leaid 7. ULLS Signature:
David J. Webb, C.P.M.
Printed Name Procurement Director / Printed Name
and Title: Procurement Agent and Title: ARUNR AT ARRAFO

Diites September 30, 2022 Date: Q‘P "::.f’%;"? 2&2W

Contract 45FY20-6
Amendment No. 2
1




Attachment B

Pricing Schedule

Category A — Regis

ered Nurse (RN)

Description of Service Fee Hourly Rate
In-Person Registered Nurses $61.65

_ Category B — Lice
Description of Service Fee

nsed Practical Nurse (LPN)

Hourly Rate

In-Person Licensed Practical Nurses

$40.68

Category C — Certified N

rsing Assistant (CNA)

Description of Service Fee Hourly Rate
In-Person Certified Nursing Assistants $35.00

0 [ O
Description of Service Fee Hourly Rate
In-Person Bilingual Teen Parenting
Program Nurses $25.62

Attachment B — Pricing Schedule




